
 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING COMMISSION (EPC) APPLICATION AND HEARING SCHEDULE 
2008 and early 2009                            City Council (CC) Introduction Schedule for 

Items Requiring Council Approval 
(This information should serve only as a guide. 

Specific deadline and introduction dates are 
subject to adjustment.) 

               
 
HEARING 
MONTH 

Application 
Deadline 
NOON 

Agency 
Distribution 
(Internal) 

10:00 A.M. 

Agency 
Comments 

Due 

Legal Ad Due 
to Newspaper 

Pre-Hearing 
Discussion 

MANDATORY 
1:30 P.M. 

Legal Ad 
Published in 
Newspaper 

Legal Notice 
Mail Out 

Draft Reports 
Due  

(Internal) 

EPC Study 
Session 

(Afternoon) 
*3:00 P.M. 

EPC Public 
Hearing    
(All Day) 
8:30 A.M. 

Appeal 
Deadline  
5:00 PM 

Transmittal 
Packet Due to 

Director 

Packet Sent 
to OMB and 
Legal Dept. 

Target Date: 
City Council 
Introduction 

 
MARCH ‘08 

 
2/7 

 
2/11 

 
2/22 

 
2/22 

 
2/27 

 
2/27 

 
3/6 

 
3/6 

 
3/13 

 
3/20 

 
4/4 

 
4/18 

 
4/23 

 
5/5 

 
APRIL 

 
3/6 

 
3/10 

 
3/21 

 
3/21 

 
3/26 

 
3/26 

 
3/26 

 
4/3 

 
4/10 

 
4/17 

 
5/2 

 
5/16 

 
5/23 

 
6/2 

 
MAY 

 
4/3 

 
4/7 

 
4/18 

 
4/18 

 
4/23 

 
4/23 

 
4/23 

 
5/1 

 
5/8 

 
5/15 

 
5/30 

 
6/13 

 
6/20 

6/16 
 (no CC in July) 

 
JUNE 

 
5/1 

 
5/5 

 
5/16 

 
5/23 

 
5/21 

 
5/28 

 
5/28 

 
6/5 

 
6/12 

 
6/19 

 
7/7 

 
7/18 

 
7/25 

 
8/4 

 
JULY 

 
6/5 

 
6/9 

 
6/20 

 
6/20 

 
6/25 

 
6/25 

 
6/25 

 
7/3 

 
7/10 

 
7/17 

 
8/1 

 
8/15 

 
8/22 

 
9/3 

 
AUGUST 

 
7/3 

 
7/7 

 
7/18 

 
7/25 

 
7/23 

 
7/30 

 
7/30 

 
8/7 

 
8/14 

 
8/21 

 
9/5 

 
9/19 

 
9/26 

 
10/6 

 
SEPTEMBER 

 
8/7 

 
8/11 

 
8/22 

 
8/22 

 
8/27 

 
8/27 

 
8/27 

 
9/4 

 
9/11 

 
9/18 

 
10/3 

 
10/17 

 
10/24 

 
11/3 

 
OCTOBER 

 
9/4 

 
9/8 

 
9/19 

 
9/19 

 
9/24 

 
9/24 

 
9/24 

 
10/2 

 
10/9 

 
10/16 

 
10/31 

 
11/14 

 
11/21 

 
12/1 

 
NOVEMBER 

 
10/2 

 
10/6 

 
10/17 

 
10/24 

 
10/22 

 
10/29 

 
10/24 

 
11/6 

 
11/13 

 
11/20 

 
12/5 

 
12/19 

 
12/26 

 
1/5/09 

 
DECEMBER 

 
11/6 

 
11/10 

 
11/21 

 
11/26 

 
11/26 

 
11/26 

 
11/26 

 
12/4 

 
12/11 

 
12/18 

 
1/2/08 

 
1/16/09 

 
1/23/09 

 
2/2 

 
JANUARY ‘09 

 
12/4 

 
12/8 

 
12/19 

 
12/19 

10:00 a.m. 
12/24 

 
12/24 

 
12/24 

 
12/31 

 
1/8/09 

 
1/15/09 

 
1/30 

 
2/13/09 

 
2/20 

 
3/2 

 
FEBRUARY ‘09 

 
1/2/09 

 
1/5/09 

 
1/16/09 

 
1/23/09 

 
1/21 

 
1/28/09 

 
1/28/09 

 
2/5 

 
2/12 

 
2/19 

 
3/6 

 
3/20/09 

 
3/27 

 
4/6 

 
MARCH ‘09 

 
2/5/09 

 
2/9/09 

 
2/20 

 
2/20 

 
2/25 

 
2/25 

 
2/25 

 
3/5 

 
3/12 

 
3/19 

 
4/3 

 
4/17 

 
4/24 

 
5/4 

 
* Time subject to change 


