

ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING COMMISSION (EPC) APPLICATION AND HEARING SCHEDULE 2008 and early 2009

City Council (CC) Introduction Schedule for Items Requiring Council Approval (This information should serve only as a guide. Specific deadline and introduction dates are subject to adjustment.)

HEARING MONTH	Application Deadline NOON	Agency Distribution (Internal) 10:00 A.M.	Agency Comments Due	Legal Ad Due to Newspaper	Pre-Hearing Discussion MANDATORY 1:30 P.M.	Legal Ad Published in Newspaper	Legal Notice Mail Out	Draft Reports Due (Internal)	EPC Study Session (Afternoon) *3:00 P.M.	EPC Public Hearing (All Day) 8:30 A.M.	Appeal Deadline 5:00 PM	Transmittal Packet Due to Director	Packet Sent to OMB and Legal Dept.	Target Date: City Council Introduction
MARCH '08	2/7	2/11	2/22	2/22	2/27	2/27	3/6	3/6	3/13	3/20	4/4	4/18	4/23	5/5
APRIL	3/6	3/10	3/21	3/21	3/26	3/26	3/26	4/3	4/10	4/17	5/2	5/16	5/23	6/2
MAY	4/3	4/7	4/18	4/18	4/23	4/23	4/23	5/1	5/8	5/15	5/30	6/13	6/20	6/16 (no CC in July)
JUNE	5/1	5/5	5/16	5/23	5/21	5/28	5/28	6/5	6/12	6/19	7/7	7/18	7/25	8/4
JULY	6/5	6/9	6/20	6/20	6/25	6/25	6/25	7/3	7/10	7/17	8/1	8/15	8/22	9/3
AUGUST	7/3	7/7	7/18	7/25	7/23	7/30	7/30	8/7	8/14	8/21	9/5	9/19	9/26	10/6
SEPTEMBER	8/7	8/11	8/22	8/22	8/27	8/27	8/27	9/4	9/11	9/18	10/3	10/17	10/24	11/3
OCTOBER	9/4	9/8	9/19	9/19	9/24	9/24	9/24	10/2	10/9	10/16	10/31	11/14	11/21	12/1
NOVEMBER	10/2	10/6	10/17	10/24	10/22	10/29	10/24	11/6	11/13	11/20	12/5	12/19	12/26	1/5/09
DECEMBER	11/6	11/10	11/21	11/26	11/26	11/26	11/26	12/4	12/11	12/18	1/2/08	1/16/09	1/23/09	2/2
JANUARY '09	12/4	12/8	12/19	12/19	10:00 a.m. 12/24	12/24	12/24	12/31	1/8/09	1/15/09	1/30	2/13/09	2/20	3/2
FEBRUARY '09	1/2/09	1/5/09	1/16/09	1/23/09	1/21	1/28/09	1/28/09	2/5	2/12	2/19	3/6	3/20/09	3/27	4/6
MARCH '09	2/5/09	2/9/09	2/20	2/20	2/25	2/25	2/25	3/5	3/12	3/19	4/3	4/17	4/24	5/4

^{*} Time subject to change